CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 9/26/16

AGENDA ITEM:				
Surplus Equipment				
PREPARED BY:	DIRECTOR APPROVAL:			
Doug Byde, Public Works Superintendent	ig Byde, Public Works Superintendent			
DEPARTMENT:	00			
Public Works				
ATTACHMENTS:				
Resolution declaring certain items to be surplus.				
BUDGET CODE:	AMOUNT:			
NA	NA			
SUMMARY:				

Fleet Services is requesting to surplus the equipment as shown on the attached resolution. The surplus equipment will be used as a trade-in for the purchase of new equipment.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign the surplus Resolution.

CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

Asset #	Year	Description	Serial #	Quantity
253	1996	Ford Tractor/Boom Mower	078506B (Lic # 24930D)	1
253.3	2009	U.S. Mower Model MM-17/50-LBF	101606/101607	1

which in the discretion of the Fleet and City.	Facilities Manager nets the greatest amount to th
PASSED by the City Council and APPF	ROVED by the Mayor this day of
2016.	
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE
Attest:	MAYOR
City Clerk	
Approved as to Form:	
City Attorney	

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner,